900220537 04/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		109/24/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smith & Noble, LLC
Street Address:	1 HSN Drive
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33729
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2534870	SMITH + NOBLE
Registration Number:	2534871	WINDOW ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	2534872	WINDOWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132294133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 813-223-7000

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com

Correspondent Name: William Giltinan
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3239
Address Line 2: Attn: IP Dept.

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55270/00850

TRADEMARK REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0793

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Giltinan
Signature:	/William Giltinan/
Date:	04/17/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=SMITH NOBLE - CAPITALSOURCE SECURITY RELEASE#page1.tif source=SMITH NOBLE - CAPITALSOURCE SECURITY RELEASE#page2.tif source=SMITH NOBLE - CAPITALSOURCE SECURITY RELEASE#page3.tif source=SMITH NOBLE - CAPITALSOURCE SECURITY RELEASE#page4.tif	

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of September 4, 2008 (the "Effective Date") by CapitalSource Finance LLC, as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the benefit of Cornerstone Brands, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 24, 2001, between the Grantor and the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement relating to the Trademarks was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on January 14, 2002, at Reel 2461 and Frame 0680;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor.

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC,

as Agent,

By:____ Name:

Peggy Balsawer

Title:

Associate General Counsel

Corporate Finance

SCHEDULE I

to TRADEMARK RELEASE TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademarks:

REGISTRATION NO	TRADEMARK
1,636,156	Miscellaneous Design
1,636,913	THE TERRITORY AHEAD
1,666,184	BLINDS PLUS
1,746,590	FRONTGATE
1,835,790	TRAVELSMITH
1,829,433	GARNET HILL
1,812,526	ENHANCING YOUR LIFE AT HOME
1,870,878	SMITH + NOBLE
1,870,879	WINDOWARE
1,964,697	GUILT
1,952,825	THE SEARCH FOR THE PERFECT GIFT
1,942,987	Miscellaneous Design
2,248,432	FRENCH COUNTRY LIVING
2,137,636	THE ULTIMATE SWEATER
2,049,193	SPLASH
2,050,955	FRONTGATE SPLASH
2,128,829	Miscellaneous Design
2,132,340	THE TERRITORY AHEAD
2,223,183	THE ULTIMATE GRILL
2,185,702	ISABELLA BIRD
2,193,719	WINDOW ELEMENTS
2,208,718	HANDS-OFF HANDBAG
2,250,983	ULTIMATE TRAVEL SKIRT
2,208,723	FJORD FLEECE
2,260,435	THE INDISPENSABLE BLACK TRAVEL DRESS
2,245,573	PACKABLE EXPLORER'S PANTS
2,208,735	TRAVEL DENIM
2,208,738	NOT-QUITE-TIGHTS
2,221,509	BALLARD'S BACKROOM

2,193,876	Miscellaneous Design
2,192,388	BALLARD DESIGNS
2,268,944	ISLAND BREEZE
2,314,444	LONG-DISTANCE
2,441,084	AMERICA'S LEADING RESOURCE FOR WINDOW TREATMENTS

Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 04/17/2012

ABREICATION NO.	TRADEMARK
76/041,279	MY SCRAPBOOK
74/507,889	Miscellaneous Design
74/677,779	THE AUTHENTIC ALOHA SHIRT
74/677,785	GUARANTEED FOR THE LONG HAUL
75/120,696	FAT CITY
75/222,850	FAT CITY
75/269,751	THE ULTIMATE GRILL
75/308,618	TERRITORY SPORT
75/348,574	ELEMENTS
75/362,244	COMFORTMAX
75/364,103	CORRESPONDENT'S JACKET
75/512,916	EASY-GOING SHIRT
75/525,058	PASEO
75/525,327	CAREFREE TRAVEL BLOUSE
75/625,893	LONG-DISTANCE
75/784,608	QUEEN BEE ANTIQUES
76/044,690	ULTIMATEMOVE.COM
76/070,954	QUEEN BEE ANTIQUES
76/150,110	ULTRAWOOD